
अखिऱ भारतीय आयरु्विज्ञान ससं्थान, रायपरु(छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 
Tatibandh, GE Road, 
Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

        www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

AIIMS-RPR/ Store/LPC/ Plastic Surgery/2016/B                                                               Date: 29.10.2016 

Inviting Quotations for purchase of Plastic Surgery Instruments  for department of Burns & Plastic 
Surgery,at  AIIMS Raipur. 

      QUOTATION NOTICE 

Sealed quotations are invited from intending registered Stockist / Distributors having TIN and 
relevant documents for purchase of Plastic Surgery Instruments  for department of Burns & Plastic 
Surgery, at AIIMS Raipur. The quotation should be submitted to office of Store Officer up to 
07/11/2016 before 3:00 pm. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 3:30pm. Details of 
item are given as under:- 

 
S.No. Item Description Qty Unit Rate Unit 

Rate 
with 
Tax 

 

1 Instrument for Cleft Lip & Palate 
 

01 SET   

Contents  Qty 

Dingman Mouth Gag with 3 Blades Adults 
Cleft Palate Raspatory - French Pattern 
Right & Left in Pair 
Cleft Palate Raspatory - Barsky Type 
Double Ended 
Cleft Palate Raspatory - Curved Up 
Cleft Palate Raspatory - Curved Down                            
Mclndoe Cleft Palate Rasapatory Medium 
Mitchell Trimmer 
Cleft Palate Knife Triangular 
Cleft Palate Hook Right Angle 
Cleft Palate Hook Down Bent 
Cronin Cleft Palate Elevator Medium Right 
Palate Dissector Right & Left in Pair 
Spoon Shape Elevator Double Ended 
Miller Bone File Curved  
Elevator Double Ended - Angled - Right & 
Left 
Elevator Double Ended - Angled - Side & 
Fat 
Howarth Elevator 
Kilner Skin Retractor 
Aluminium General Box - Anodized Small 
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01 no 
01 Pair 
 
01 no 
 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
 
01 no 
 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
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S.No. Item Description Qty Unit Rate Unit Rate 
with Tax 

 

2 Instrument for Rhinoplasty Set 
 

01 SET   

Contents  Qty 

Gillies Skin Hook Flat Handle 
Gillies Skin Hook Round Handle 
Kilner Skin Hook 
Double Hook Skin Retractor Fine 
Cottle Elevator Graduated 
Farabeuf Rugine Curved 
Septum Elevator 
Aufrich Nasal Retractor Solid 
Kilner Alae Retractor 
SENN Retractor 
Davis Double Ended Retractor 
Fine Chisels 2,4 mm 
Nasal Septum Osteotome With Guard ‘U’ 
Shape 
Cottle Osteotome (Half Moon) 
Fine Osteotomes 2,3 mm 
Nasal Chisel With Guard 4 mm Right & Left 
in Pair 
Fine Gouge 3 mm 
Nasal Saw 
Hajeck Septum Elevator  
 
 

[ 

Bone File Double Ended 
 
 

Asch Nasal Septum Forceps Big 
Walsham Nasal Septum Forceps Right & 
Left in Pair 
Aluminium General Box – Anodized 
Medium 

01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
02 nos 
 
01 no 
01 no 
02 nos 
 
01 pair 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
 
01 Pair 
 
01 no 

3.  Eze Trace Instruments Max Kit 
 

 01 SET   

Contents Qty 

Self Holding Screw Driver 1.5,2,2.5 mm – 1 
each 
Ordinary Screw Driver 1.5,2,2.5 mm – 1 
each 
Trocar Sleeve / Drill Guide 
Depth Guage 2.0 mm 
Screw/ Plate Holding Forceps 
Plate Holding Fork 
Bone Elevator 6, 8mm – 1 each 
Reduction Bone holding Forceps Pointed 6” 
Plier 
Modelling Lever 
Wire Cutter – Regular 
Wire Twisting Forceps 
Mini Plate Cutter – Vertical 
Ezy Trace Instruments Max Kit Container 

 
03 nos 
 
03 nos 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
02 nos 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no 
01 no             

Note: 
1.All instrument should have antirust  and anti glare property. 
2.All instruments should be made up of medical grade stainless steel  (304/316). 



 
   Terms & Conditions. 

 1)Rate should be mentioned in words & figures both. 

 2)Taxes,if any  (Should be clearly mention). 

 3)Delivery  Schedule- within 1 weeks from the date of issue of PO.  

 4)Price should be F.O.R. for Destinatin basis (i.e.Concerned Department) 

 5)LD@0.5% of delayed supply  per week or part week for delay of supply of material subject to   

maximum upto 10% of delayed supply  should be deducted. 

6)Quotation No/Name and Due date of opening must be written on top of the envelop. 

7)VAT Reg. (i.e. FORM 11) must be attached with the quotation. 

8)Brand & Make should be clearly mentioned in offers 

9)AIIMS Raipur reserved the rights to place order for full or part quantity to one or more firm. 

10)Validity of offer should not  be less than 90 days. 

11)Supply,Installation and Commissioning will be done by firm (if applicable). 

12)All above instruments required 1 year warranty from the date of supply of  Material. 

 
 
 
                                                                                                                                           

   Store Officer 
                                                                                                                                            AIIMS, Raipur (C.G.) 
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